Market Share by Line of Business - Life A&H

Selected Criteria -
Business Type: Life

Year:

2022

Include Zero

State: SD

Codelist Basis: Licensed

Round by Thousands: No
Line of Business: Non-renewable for stated reasons only (other individual

A&H Companies: No policies)
Direct Cumulative| Direct |Po|icyho|der Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market Market |Premiums| Dividends | Losses | Losses Direct
Code |Cocode|Company Domicile| Written Share Share Earned Paid Paid |Incurred| Loss Ratio
Name Refunds to
Members or
Credited on
Direct
Business
Physicians o o o
367 | 80578 Mut Ins Co NE 1,156,987|50.0295%| 50.0295%| 1,160,819 0| 731,958| 739,814 63.7321%
707 | 61832 ﬁ?:lsrf‘spec"’(‘)ke OK 653,578[28.2615%| 78.291%| 652,809 o| 217,958| 189,920]  29.0927%
Guarantee
687 | 64211 |Trust Life Ins IL 311,472|13.4684%| 91.7594%| 311,472 0| 199,321 199,321 63.9932%
Co
3527 | 31119 [Medico Ins Co 1A 78,336 3.3873%| 95.1467% 78,641 o 71,717 72,493 92.1822%
Northwestern
860 | 67091 |Mut Life Ins WI 56,026 2.4226%| 97.5694% 58,521 16,638 0 0 0%
Co
Metropolitan
241 | 65978 Life Ins Co NY 24,429| 1.0563%| 98.6257% 24,429 0 0 0 0%
Continental
71404 Gen Ins Co TX 10,842| 0.4688%| 99.0945% 11,704 0 2,730 2,646 22.6077%
American
3527 | 60836 |Republic Ins 1A 5,165| 0.2233%| 99.3179% 5,202 0 2,219 2,164 41.5994%
Co
Guardian Life
429 | 64246 |Ins Co Of NY 4,798| 0.2075%| 99.5253% 5,121 996 734 34,700 677.602%
Amer
Unum Life Ins
565 | 62235 Co Of Amer ME 3,429| 0.1483%| 99.6736% 3,790 0 0 0 0%
Berkshire Life
429 | 71714 Ins Co of Amer MA 2,805| 0.1213%| 99.7949% 3,044 0 0 -4,181| -137.3522%
Massachusetts
435 | 65935 |Mut Life Ins MA 2,547| 0.1101%| 99.905% 2,422 0 0 0 0%
Co
261 | 71412 |Mutual OF NE 1,920| 0.0834%| 99.9885%| 1,933 0 440 303|  15.6751%
Omaha Ins Co ' : ° : ° : . °
50 | 62553 ﬁg“ggy Life IL 1,526 0.066%| 100.0544% 1,526 0 0 0 0%
Thrivent
56014 |Financial For Wi 775| 0.0335%| 100.088% 591 0 0 -5,966|-1,009.4755%
Lutherans
Mid West Natl
707 | 66087 |Life Ins Co Of TX 588| 0.0254%| 100.1134% 588 0 321 308 52.381%
TN
276 | 61425 (T::;‘Stmark Ins IL 385| 0.0166%| 100.13% 386 0 0 0 0%
United Of
261 | 69868 |Omaha Life NE 92| 0.004%| 100.134% 97 0 0 0 0%
Ins Co
Pan Amer Life
525 | 67539 Ins Co LA 79| 0.0034%| 100.1374% 79 0 0 0 0%
588 | 67199 ngmer ns | Mo 56| 0.0024%]| 100.1398% 56 0 0 4 7.1429%
Transamerica
468 | 86231 Life Ins Co 1A 42| 0.0018%| 100.1417% 42 0 766 741| 1,764.2857%
Washington
233 | 70319 Natl Ins Co IN 20| 0.0009%| 100.1425% 20 0 0 3 15%
57320 |Woodmen NE 16| 0.0007%| 100.1432% 16 0 154 90 562.5%
World Life Ins
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Soc
Standard Life
408 | 86355 |& Accident Ins X 0 0%| 100.1432% 0 0 0 5 0%
Co
Aetna Life Ins o o o
1 60054 Co CT 0 0%] 100.1432% 0 0 7,925 7,532 0%
Prudential Ins
304 | 68241 Co Of Amer NJ -3,312|-0.1432% 100% -3,914 0 0 0 0%
26
Companies in 2,312,610 100% 100%| 2,319,394 17,634(1,236,243|1,239,897 53.4578%
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